
Health and Wellbeing Board Membership 2025  

Role  Name   Email   

Cabinet Member for 
Neighbourhoods, 
Planning and Public 
Health.  

  

Cllr James Church  

(Chair)  

James.church@doncaster.gov.uk   

Executive Place Director 
(Doncaster), NHS South 
Yorkshire ICB  

Anthony Fitzgerald  

(Vice-Chair)  

anthony.fitzgerald3@nhs.net  

Director of Public Health, 
City of Doncaster 
Council  

  

Rachael Leslie  Rachael.leslie@doncaster.gov.uk   

  

Director of Adults, 
Wellbeing & Culture, City 
of Doncaster Council  

Phil Holmes  phil.holmes@doncaster.gov.uk   

Director of Children, 
Young People & Families, 
City of Doncaster 
Council  

Riana Nelson  riana.nelson@doncaster.gov.uk  

Director of Place, City of 
Doncaster Council  

Dan Swaine  dan.swaine@doncaster.gov.uk  

  

Portfolio Holder for 
Cabinet Member for 
Children, Young People 
and Families  

Cllr Sue Farmer  Sue.farmer@doncaster.gov.uk   

Portfolio Holder for 
Cabinet Member for 
Adults, Wellbeing and 
Culture  

Cllr David Nevett  David.nevett@doncaster.gov.uk   

Chief Executive 
Rotherham Doncaster 
and South Humber NHS 
Foundation Trust  

Toby Lewis  tobylewis@nhs.net   

Chief Executive of 
Doncaster and 
Bassetlaw Teaching 

Richard Parker  rparker7@nhs.net  
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Hospitals NHS 
Foundation Trust  

Chief Executive, St Leger 
Homes  

Chris Margrave   Chris.Margrave@stlegerhomes.co.uk   

  

Representative of 
Primary Care Doncaster  

Kristen Rawson  kristen.rawson@nhs.net   

  

Chief Executive of CADB  James Wood  jamesw@citizensadvice-
doncasterborough.org   

Clinical representative   Dr Nabeel Alsindi  

Doncaster GP and Place 
Medical Director NHS 
South Yorkshire ICB  

nabeel.alsindi@nhs.net  

  

Representative of 
Doncaster Conservative 
Group   

Cllr Cynthia Ransome  cynthia.ransome@doncaster.gov.uk  

  

Representative of 
Doncaster Reform UK 
Group  

Cllr Nick Pritchard  Nick.Pritchard@doncaster.gov.uk  

Representative of South 
Yorkshire Police  

Peter Thorp  

(Chief Superintendent)  

peter.thorp@southyorkshire.police.uk   

Representative of South 
Yorkshire Fire and 
Rescue  

Nick Abbott   

(Group Manager, Doncaster 
District)  

NAbbott@syfire.gov.uk   

Representative of 
Healthwatch Doncaster  

Fran Joel  

(Chief Executive)  

fran.joel@healthwatchdoncaster.org.uk  

  

Representative of Health 
and Social Care Forum   

Lucy Robertshaw  

Director (Arts & Health), 
Darts  

lucy@wearedarts.org.uk  

  

Representative of 
Doncaster Culture and 
Leisure Trust  

Toni Illman   

(Head of Digital Innovation 
& Funding)  

toni.illman@dclt.co.uk   

Representative of VCFS 
infrastructure   

Leigh Armstrong  

  

leigh@mindfulactivities.co.uk   
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